BADE AS						
A2R 0 6 2006			-12-2006			
APR 00 200 B	REC			MAIL S	TOP ASSIGNMEN	
THADEMAN	PATEN		3216781			
TO THE COMMISSIONER O	F THE U.S. PATENT					
Sir: Please record the attach	ed original document	s or convitheror	of as follows:			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING P				 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
a. DSM N.V.	ARTIES (ASSIGNOR	(3)].	b.			
С.			d.			
e. g.			f. h.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF (CONVEYING PARTY	(IES) ATTACHE				
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)]		FST				
NAME: Nederlandse Org	•		wetenschappelijk C	nderzoek TNO		
ADDRESS: Schoemakers		. .				
			_			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DRESS(ES) ATTACI	HED?	NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA						
Assignment				Conveyance docum	ent attached is a:	
Change of Name I Part inter			st	Original		
				Certified doc	ument	
Execution Date(s) on the Cor	iveyance/Document:	September	12, 2005			
Execution Date(s) on the Dec	claration (if filed herev	with):				
4. APPLICATION AND/OR				ditional sheets attach		
a. Application Number(s)	Matter No. Firs	st Inventor	b. Patent Number(s) 5,498,339	Matter No. 40205565	First Inventor CREUSEN	
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:			6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:			
		VIENT	Applns $1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1$			
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE:			
Customer No. 43569					Fee Code 8021)	
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw	LLP		8. PLEASE CHARG	= то:		
Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W.			DEPOSIT ACCOU			
Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			Under Order No.		40205565	
				Client/N	Natter No.	
9. To the best of my know copy of the original doc		e foregoing info	ormation is true and c			
					3121	
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PA	AGES (including cove	er sheet, attach	ments and documents)	: 2	9 20315	
A 44	q.				0000058	
Ruhard a Il	emberg				000 40.0	
S	ignature O nard A. Steinberg		Date: April 6 20	06	ā	
Registration No. 26,5			Date: April 6, 20 Telephone: (202) 263		02) 23-3300	
			فيصيد والبدارة بالمتحاد المتحاد المتحاد المتحاد	واخترابها بعابية المالية المالية المالية المالية والمالية		
	FILE WITH	H PTO RETUR	RN RECEIPT (PAT-1	03A)	2 Q	
	FILE WITH	H PTO RETUR	N RECEIPT (PAT-1	03A)	04/11/2006 01 FC:8021	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DSM N.V.**, of Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the co-owner of US patent No. 5,498,339 granted March 12, 1996, and of the invention described therein,

WHEREAS, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO, of Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, their share of the right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, any patents granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DSM N.V. have caused this instrument to be executed this day of 32/3.12, 2005

DSM N.V den/Hartoa Corporate Patent Counsel

(Signature)

(Name)

(Title)

RECORDED: 04/06/2006